1. Short Description
These system cables are specifically designed for
Mitsubishi I/O cards with a 37-pos. D-SUB male
connector. Connecting cables are available to provide
easy and industrially hardened wiring for all 32 signals
including the power supply using a module.
A second version is also available in the form of
splitting cables, which have a 37-pos. D-SUB female

– Unshielded cable
– D-SUB enclosure: straight cable outlet, metal
Order Example
for System Cables
- Cable for Melsec Q Y81 P; 12.75 m (41.83 ft.) long
Cable Type Cable Length in Meters
FLK 50-EZ-DR-D37SUB-Y81P-O / 12.75 m (41.83 ft.)
Ordering Key
for System Cables
Cable Type / Cable Length in Meters
FLK 50-EZ-DR-D37SUB-Y81P-O
FLK 50-EZ-DR-D37SUB-X81-I
Maximum of 2 decimal places
(please always specify both)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
PHOENIX CONTACT page 3  of  5
System Cables for Mitsubishi Melsec Q – FLK 50/EZ-DR/D37SUB/... and CABLE-D37-M2,5/4x14/...
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4x14/.../...
unshielded
Type Order No.
Pcs.
Pkt.
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/50/Y81P-O
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/100/Y81P-O
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/200/Y81P-O
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/300/Y81P-O
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14-Y81P-O...
3)
23 02 47 6
23 02 48 9
23 02 49 2
23 02 50 2
23 02 69 6
4)
1
1
1
1
1
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/50/X81-I
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/100/X81-I
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/200/X81-I
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14/300/X81-I
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14-X81-I/...
3)
23 02 51 5
23 02 52 8
23 02 53 1
23 02 54 4
23 0270  6
4)
1
1
1
1
1
3)
Please specify cable length, see order example.
4)
Product order number.
60 V AC/DC
1 A
≤
 0.16
Ω
/m
-20°C to +50°C (-4˚F to +122˚F)
0.14 mm
2
 (26 AWG)
7 stranded wires, tin-plated Cu
6.3 mm (0.248 in.) per line
Insulation displacement connector method IEC 352-4/DIN EN 60 352-4
u

– Unshielded cable
– D-SUB enclosure: straight cable outlet, metal
Ordering Key
for Splitting Cables
Cable Type / Cable Length in Meters
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14-Y81P-O
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14-X81-I
Maximum of 2 decimal places
(please always specify both)
Order Example
for Splitting Cables
- Cable for Melsec Q Y81 P; 12.75 m (41.83 ft.) long
Cable Type Cable Length in Meters
CABLE-D 37-M2,5/4X14-Y81P-O / 12.75 m (41.83 ft.)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
PHOENIX CONTACT page 4  of  5
CABLE-D37-M2,5/4x14/.../X81-I
FLK 14 Male
Connectors
Wire Color 37-pos. D-SUB
Female
Connector
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 3
PIN 4
PIN 5
PIN 6
PIN 7
PIN 8
PIN 10
Black (BK)
Brown (BN)
Red (RD)
Orange (OG)
Yellow (YE)
Green (GN)
Blue (BU)
Violet (VT)
Gray (GY)
PIN 1
PIN 20
PIN 2
PIN 21
PIN 3
PIN 22
PIN 4
PIN 23
PIN 17
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 3
PIN 4
PIN 5
PIN 6
PIN 7
PIN 8
PIN 10
Black (BK)
Brown (BN)
Red (RD)
Orange (OG)
Yellow (YE)
Green (GN)
Blue (BU)
Violet (VT)
Gray (GY)
PIN 5
PIN 24
PIN 6
PIN 25
PIN 7
PIN 26
PIN 8
PIN 27
PIN 17
PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 3